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ADVOCATE CONDELL 
MEDICAL CENTER (II+) 
801 S. Milwaukee Avenue 
Libertyville, IL  60048 
Hospital: (847) 362-2905 
Fax:        (847) 362-7635 
 

Kathy Voss, MSN, RNC-OB, NE-BC 
Director, Women’s Health 
Services/Clinical Operations 
Phone: (847) 990-5131 
Fax: (847) 990-2805 
kathryn.voss@advocatehealth.com 
 

Sara Marcy, RNC-OB, MSN 
Clinical Nurse Manager, 
OB / SCN / Peds / L&D 
Office: (847) 990-5409 
Fax:     (847) 362-7635 
sara.marcy@advocatehealth.com 
 

 

Tammy Fritz, RNC-OB, MSN  
Educator, OB 
Office: (847) 990-5530 
Fax:     (847) 362-7635 
Tammy.fritz@advocatehealth.com 
 
Allison Cascarano Hughes, RNC-OB, 
BSN 
Assistant Clinical Manager, Perinatal 
Bereavement Coordinator, Obstetrics 
Office: (847) 990-5428 
Fax:     (847) 362-7635 
Allison.cascarano@advocatehealth.com 

 
Megan Brough, MSN, RN, RNC-NIC 
Unit Education Coordinator, SCN / Peds 
Office: (847) 990-5528 
Fax:     (847) 362-7635 
Megan.brough@advocatehealth.com 
 
 

 

ADVOCATE GOOD SHEPHERD 
HOSPITAL (II+) 
450 West Highway 22 
Barrington, IL 60010 
Hospital: (847) 381-9600 
Fax:         (847) 842-4453 
 

Donna Ackerman, RN, MSN, CNOR 
Director, Perioperative Services & OB 
Office: (847) 842-4245 
donna.ackerman@ 
advocatehealth.com 
 

Mary Terry, RNC, BSN 
Manager, OB 
Women & Infant Services 
Office: (847) 842-4146  
mary.terry@advocatehealth.com 
 

Joan Schiller, RN, BSN, FACCE, 
LBCLC, CIMI 
Educator, Coordinator Perinatal Education 
Office: (847) 381-0123 #26-5469 
joan.schiller@advocatehealth.com  
 

Hope Reis, RNC-OB, MS, C-EFM 
Clinical Educator, Women & Infants 
Office: (847) 842-5521 
Fax:     (847) 842-7563 
Hope.reis@advocatehealth.com 
 

NORTHSHORE HIGHLAND PARK 

HOSPITAL (II) 
777 Park Avenue West 
Highland Park, IL  60035 
Hospital: (847) 432-8000 
Fax:         (847) 480-2675 
Paging System: (847) 432-8000 
Ask to page the pager # 
 
 

Veronica Priest, RN, MSN 
Clinical Nurse Manager, LDRP  
Office: (847) 480-3763 
Fax:     (847) 926-9345 
Pager # 6533 
vpriest@northshore.org 
 

Theresa Zeller, RNC, BSN 
Clinical Coordinator, L&D 
Office: (847) 480-2743 
Fax:     (847) 480-2675 
tzeller@northshore.org 
 

Michelle Rasmus, RN, BSN 
Clinical Education Coordinator, L&D 
Office: (847) 480-2819 
Fax:     (847) 926-5327 
mrasmus@northshore.org 
 
 

NORTHWEST COMMUNITY HOSPITAL (III) 
800 West Central Road 
Arlington Heights, IL  60005 
Hospital:  (847) 618-1000 
Fax MBU: (847) 618-8509 
Fax BCU: (847) 618-8409 
Pager:      (847) 618-6476 
 

Don Houchins, RN, MSN  
Director, Women & Children’s Services 
Office: (847) 618-8410 
Fax:      (847) 618-8434 
dhouchins@nch.org 
 

Nenette Cacal, RNC-OB, DNP, 
MSN, C-EFM 
Clinical Nurse Manager, L&D 
Office: (847) 618-8510 
Fax:     (847) 618-8509 
Pocket Phone: (847) 618-8490 
fcacal@nch.org 
 

Cathy Martin, RN, BSN 
Manager, NICU 
Office: (847) 618-6485 
Pager # 6485 
C3Martin@nch.org 
 

Laura Peters, RNC, MSN 
Clinical Nurse Manager, L&D 
Office: (847) 618-8420 
Fax:     (847) 618-8439 
lpeters@nch.org 
 

Jaime Kelly, RN, BSN, RNC-OB  
Clinical Educator, L&D 
Office: (847) 618-8446 
Fax:     (847) 618-8439 
jkelly@nch.org 
 

Katy Harney, RN, MSN 
Clinical Educator, NICU 
Office: (847) 618-6463 
Fax:     (847) 618-6459 
kharney@nch.org 
 
 

Jill Kottmeier, RN, MSN 
Bereavement Coordinator/ 
Community Outreach 
Office: (847) 618-8415 
jkottmeier@nch.org 
 
 

NORTHWESTERN MEDICINE 
CENTRAL DUPAGE HOSPITAL (III) 
25 N. Winfield Rd. 
Winfield, IL  60190 
NICU  Phone:   (630) 933-6427 
           Fax:        (630) 933-3699 
L&D   Phone:   (630) 933-6974 
          Fax:        (630) 933-1731 
 
 

Angela Black, RN, MSN, CPN, NE-BC 
Vice President, Operations 
Women & Children's Services, 
Emergency Services and Respiratory 
Care 
Office: (630) 933-6576 
Angela.Black@nm.org 
 

Melissa Hinshaw, RNC, MSN 
Clinical Director, NICU 
Office: (630) 933-6135 
melissa.hinshaw@nm.org 
 

Lisa Maloney, MSN, RNC-NIC 
Clinical Practice Partner, NICU 
Office: (630) 933-3947 
lisa.maloney@nm.org 
 

Evangeline Burns, RN, BSN, MS 
Clinical Director, Mother/Baby/Lactation 
Office: (630) 933-2387 
evangeline.burns@nm.org 
 

Rita Brennan, RNC-NIC, DNP, APN/CNS 
Outcomes Manager 
Office: (630) 933-6459 
rita.brennan@nm.org  
 

Margaret Colliander, RNC-OB, MSN  
OB Clinical Practice Partner 
Women & Children’s Services 
Office: (630) 933-2325 
Margaret.colliander@nm.org 
 

 
Lisa Sullivan, RNC-OB, MSN 
Clinical Director, L&D/Prenatal Education 
Office: (630) 933-2388 
lisa.sullivan@nm.org 
 

 

Anne McPherson, RNC, DNP, APN/CNS 
Neonatal Clinical Nurse Specialist, NICU 
Office: (630) 933-6838 
anne.mcpherson@nm.org 
 

Teresa Belmonte, RN 
Manager, Advanced Perinatal Care 
(MFM) 
Office: (630) 933-5656 
teresa.belmonte@nm.org 
 

Sara Debo, RN, MSN, CPN 
Professional Development Specialist 
Women & Children’s Division 
Office: (630) 933-6842 
sara.debo@nm.org 
 

Nariza D. Bangayan, RN, MSN 
Manager, Patient Care Maternal Fetal 
Medicine 
Office: (630) 933-7738 
nariza.bangayan@nm.org 
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NORTHWESTERN MEDICINE 
DELNOR HOSPITAL  
NEWLIFE MATERNITY CENTER (II+) 
300 Randall Road 
Geneva, IL  60134 
Hospital: (630) 208-4070 
Fax:         (630) 208-0933 
 

Kim Czaruk, RN, MSN 
Director, NewLife Maternity Center & 
Pediatrics, Out Patient Clinical Services 
Office: (630) 208-4069 
kimberly.czaruk@nm.org 
 

Emily Bingley, RN, MSN 
Clinical Director, L&D and 
Perinatal Education 
Office: (630) 938-8874 
Emily.bingley@nm.org 
 

Dawn Stanley, RNC, MSN 
Clinical Director – Mother Baby, SCN, 
Lactation Services and Peds. 
Office: (630) 938-8877 
dawn.stanley@nm.org 
 
 

Jennifer Perkins, RNC, MSN 
Professional Practice Specialist 
Department of Professional Practice 
Office: (630) 938-8884 
jennifer.perkins@nm.org 
 
Jayne Haley, MS, RNC-OBC-EFM 
Clinical Practice Partner 
Dpt. Of Professional Practice 
Office: (630) 938-4163 
jayne.haley@nm.org 
 
 

Holly Rollo, RN, MSN 
Outcomes Manager 
Office: (630) 938-8882 
holly.rollo@nm.org  
 

 

NORTHWESTERN MEDICINE 
LAKE FOREST HOSPITAL (II+) 
660 N. Westmoreland Road 
Lake Forest, IL  60045 
Hospital: (847) 234-5600 
Fax:         (847) 535-7823 
 

Wendy Rusinak, RN, BSN 
Director, Maternity Services 
Office: (847) 535-6326 
Zone Phone: (847) 535-8231 
Fax:     (847) 535-8090 
wrusinak@nm.org 
 

Maryann Ovassapian, RNC-OB, BSN, 
C-EFM 
Nurse Manager, Maternity Services 
Office: (847) 535-6376 
movassapian@nm.org 
 

Jill B. Alden, DNP, APN, CNS-N, RNC-
NIC 
Clinician Nurse Specialist, Maternity 
Services 
Office: (847) 535-8520 
jalden@nm.org  

 

Judy Paywal 
Nurse Resource Coordinator, OB 
Office: (847) 535-8623 
judy.payawal@nm.org  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PRESENCE ST. FRANCIS HOSPITAL (II+) 
355 Ridge Avenue 
Evanston, IL 60202 
Hospital: (847) 316-4000  
Fax:        (847) 316-6638 
 
 

Kelli Larson, RN, BSN 
Director, Family Birth Place and Special 
Care Services  
Office: (847) 316-2513 
kelli.larson@presencehealth.org 

 

SWEDISH COVENANT HOSPITAL (II) 
5145 North California Avenue 
Chicago, IL 60625-3642 
Hospital: (773) 878-8200 
Fax:         (773) 275-2433  

 
 

Eva Peroulas, RNC-OB, MSN, C-EFM 
Manager, Family Birthing Ctr. 
Office: (773) 878-8200 x 2125 
Fax:     (773) 275-3210 
eperoulas@schosp.org 
 

Michaela Crotty, RNC-OB, BSN  
Clinical Nurse Educator, 
Family Birthing Center 
Office: (773) 878-8200 x 6449 
Fax:     (773) 275-2433 
mcrotty@schosp.org 
 

Joan Oliva, RNC-OB, BSN  
Clinical Coordinator, Family Birthing 
Office: (773) 878-8200 x 6448 
Fax:     (773) 275-2433 
joliva@schosp.org 

 

VISTA MEDICAL CENTER EAST (II) 
1324 N. Sheridan Road 
Waukegan, IL 60085 
Hospital: (847) 360-3000 
Fax:         (847) 360-4213 
 

 

Erin Riddell, RNC-OB, MSN, MBA 
Director, Women & Children Services 
Office: (847) 360-4038 
Fax:     (847) 360-4213 
erin_riddell@quorumhealth.com 
 
Michelle Reif, MSN, RNC-NIC 
Clinical Educator, New Family Ctr 
Office: (847) 360-5320 
Michelle_reif@quorumhealth.com 
 
Teresa St. Luce, MS, RN 
Manager, New Family Ctr 
Office: (847) 360-5219 
Teresa_stluce@quorumhealth.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

WEST SUBURBAN MEDICAL CENTER (II) 
3 Erie Court 
Oak Park, IL 60302 
Hospital (708) 763-2000 
 

 
 

Robbin Uchison, RNC, BSN 
Director, Family Birth Place 
Office: (708) 763-6281 
Fax:     (708) 763-2296 
Pager: (630) 255-6522 
ruchison@WestSubMC.com 
 

Denise Massey, RNC-OB, MSN 
Clinical Educator, Family Birth Place 
Office: (708) 763-2917 
Fax:     (708) 763-2296 
Pager:  (312) 250-8693 
dmassey@WestSubMC.com 
 

Eve Slipiec, RN, BSN, IBCLC 
Lactation 
Office: (708) 763-6638 
Fax:     (708) 763-2296 
eslipiec@WestSubMC.com 
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